

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 198 OF 2013 (For Prel. Hearing)

JAININDER JAIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANGARO INDUSTRIES (REGD.) & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 199 of 2013
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 18/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P.Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shailen Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Mohan Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Shish Azad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.N.Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. L.N.Rao, Sr. Adv.
MR. Amarjit Singh Monga, Adv.
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Rana, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be a stay of further proceedings in
ORA/242/2012/TM/DEL titled Kangaro Industries (Regd.) Vs. Jaininder
Jain pending before the Intellectual Property Appellate Board, Chennai
and ORA/187/2012/TM/DEL titled Kangaro Industries (Regd.) Vs. Kanin
India Ltd. pending before Intellectual Property Appellate Board,
Chennai.

Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

Post immediately after four weeks.

|(Shashi Sareen) | |(Veena Khara) |
|Court Master | |Court Master |