

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 198 OF 2013

JAININDER JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANGARO INDUSTRIES (REGD.) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,deletion of the name of respondent,permission to file additional documents and office report))

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 199 of 2013

(With appln(s) for stay,deletion of the name of respondent,permission to file additional documents and office report))

Date: 02/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Kasturika, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

Mr. P.K,Dey, Adv.
Mr. S.A.Siddiqui, Adv.
Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the respondent, post after summer vacation.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Saroj Saini)
Court Master