

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 198/2013

JAININDER JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANGARO INDUSTRIES (REGD.) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deletion of the name of respondent and permission to file additional documents and stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 199/2013

(With prayer for deletion of the name oif respondent and stay and and deletion of the name of respondent and Office Report)

Date : 14/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P.Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shailen Bhatia, Adv.
Mr.Sbhishek Mohan Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Priti, Adv.
MS. Meenu Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh, Adv.
MS. Vernika Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar ,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. P.K.Dey, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Mr. Satya Siddique, Adv.

Shashi Sareen

Date: 2014.07.17

09:38:39 ALMT

Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. S.K.Mishra, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra ,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

2

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, post after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master