

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 198/2013

JAININDER JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANGARO INDUSTRIES (REGD.) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deletion of the name of respondent and stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 199/2013

(With (With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and Office Report)

Date : 10/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashuthosh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Sarfraz Ahmed Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Amarjit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Arushi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Richita Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after two weeks as prayed for.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
COURT MASTER