

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.198 OF 2013

JAININDER JAIN

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

KANGARO INDUSTRIES (REGD.) & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.199 OF 2013

O R D E R

We do not see any merit in these transfer petitions which are accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

.....J.
[ASHOK BHUSHAN]

NEW DELHI,
FEBRUARY 28, 2017.

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.7
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SECTION XVIA

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No.198/2013

JAININDER JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANGARO INDUSTRIES (REGD.) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deletion of the name of respondent and stay and office report)

WITH

T.P. (C) No.199/2013

(With appln. (s) for stay and appln. (s) for deletion of the name of respondent and Office Report)

Date : 28/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailen Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Mohan Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Nayar Saini, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Anand, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aman Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Sarfraz Ahmad Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petitions are dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed in the file)